
Total tuition and fees

Tuition

Fees¹

Total tuition and fees

Other Expenses:

B, CM, S, & Eq.

Living Expenses

Transportation

Misc.Exp

Loan Fee

Test / Other   

Total Other Expenses

Total Estimated Cost of 

Education

B, CM, S, & Eq: Books, Course Materials, Supplies and Equipment

                                                                                                                                                         

37,816$                                              

75,967$                                              

Educational Budget Academic Year 2024-2025

Ponce Health Sciences Univesity

MSMS

FIRST YEAR

Residents and Non-Resident 

Boarding

34,875$                                              

3,276$                                                

38,151$                                              

3,199$                                                

29,800$                                              

3,600$                                                

1,000$                                                

217$                                                   


