

Ponce Health Sciences Univesity Educational Budget Academic Year 2024-2025 MSMS

FIRST YEAR		
	Residents and Non-Resident	
Total tuition and fees	Boarding	
Tuition	\$	34,875
Fees ¹	\$	3,276
Total tuition and fees	\$	38,151
Other Expenses:		
B, CM, S, & Eq.	\$	3,199
Living Expenses	\$	29,800
Transportation	\$	3,600
Misc.Exp	\$	1,000
Loan Fee	\$	217
Test / Other		
Total Other Expenses	\$	37,816
Total Estimated Cost of		
Education	\$	75,967

B, CM, S, & Eq: Books, Course Materials, Supplies and Equipment